
US$ In Lac Rs. As per contract Actual

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1

2
1

 L
S

 /
 2

0
1

8
-2

0
1

9
 

(D
a

te
:1

8
.0

7
.2

0
1

8
) Rehabilitation and Modernisation of

11 Nos. of Tanks in Viralimalai
Block and Taluk in Ponnaniyar Sub
Basin in Pudukkottai District. 
(Package No:05 / TN IAMP (TN
IAMWARM - II) / WRD / PON /
WORKS / PHASE - I / 2017 - 2018)

Works

National 
Competitive 

Bidding
(NCB)

245.00                           
(377039.09 US$)

25.07.2018 359325.946 233.49 24.01.2020 -

M/s. Dharma 
Infra Tech, 

Illupur, 
Pudukkottai 

district.

92.03 Work in Progress

2

2
2

 L
S

 /
 2

0
1

8
-2

0
1

9
 

(D
a

te
:2

9
.1

0
.2

0
1

8
) Rehabilitation and Modernisation of

7 Nos. of Tanks in Viralimalai Block
of Illupur Taluk in Ponnaniyar Sub
Basin in Pudukkottai District. 
(Package No:06 / TN IAMP (TN
IAMWARM - II) / WRD / PON /
WORKS / PHASE - I / 2017 - 2018)

Works

National 
Competitive 

Bidding
(NCB)

160 .00 
(246229.61US$)

 07.11.2018 234995.38 152.70 06.05.2020 -

Thiru. 
Karuppaiah, 

Alangudi, 
Pudukkottai 

district.

19.74 Work in Progress

3

0
1

/I
A

M
P

/W
R

D
/3

R
D

 
P

A
R

T
Y

/C
O

N
S

L
T

N
C

Y
/R

A
F

/1
6

-
1

7
 /

01/IAMP/WRD/3RD 
PARTY/CONSLTNCY/RAF/16-17 /

Consultancy services for
Construction Quality Management
and Technical Supervision for
Flood Affected 59 Tanks under 7
Sub Basins In Kancheepuram,
Thiruvallur, Thiruvannamalai and
Cuddalore Districts.

Consultancy 
Services

Direct        
(Single 
Source 

Selection)

64.00
(89,288.00)

14/08/2018 94465.00 61.38 13/03/2019 30/06/2019

M/s.WAPCOS 
Limited,

Plot No.990, 
50th Street, 
TVS Colony,

Collector 
Nagar, Anna 
Nagar West 
Extension

Chennai - 600 
101

28.85

1) Extension of Time granted upto
30.06.2019 to carry out the service without
any additional cost, based on the Extension
of Time granted for the civil works by Chief
Engineer,PWD,WRD, Chennai Region.
2) Work completed on 30.06.2019.  
3) Completion Report has been submitted
by M/s.WAPCOS Ltd. After getting the
approval from the Approval Committee
payment has to be made as per the
agreement condition. 

4

0
1

 /
 T

N
 I

A
M

P
 /

 C
O

N
S

/T
H

IR
D

 
P

A
R

T
Y

 /
 S

E
(D

) 
/ 

2
0

1
7

-1
8

.

01 / TN IAMP / CONS/THIRD
PARTY / SE(D) / 2017-18.

Consultancy for Third Party
Technical Examination of works of
Tamilnadu Irrigated Agriculture
Modernisation Project (TN IAMP). 

Consultancy 
Services

Open - 
International

953.00 
(1568627.00)

29/05/2019 2067269.93 1343.31 28/05/2026 -

M/s.WAPCOS 
Limited,

Plot No.990, 
50th Street, 
TVS Colony,

Collector 
Nagar, Anna 
Nagar West 
Extension

Chennai - 600 
101

6.13

1) Agreement concluded on 29.05.2019.  
2) The work is in Progress. 
3) Inception report submitted by
M/s.WAPCOS Ltd. After getting the
approval from the Engineer-In-Chief, WRD
level Approval Committee payment has to
be made as per the agreement condition. 

Name of 
Contractor / 
Consultant

Payments 
made till 

date
(31.08.2019) 

(in lakhs)

Remarks

List of Contracts Awarded from July 1,2018 to June 30,2019.

(Please use separate sheets for Goods/Works/Non Consultant Services/Consultant Services/Others and include only those contracts that have not been prior reviewed by the Bank) - PLEASE DO NOT INCLUCE INCREMENTAL OPERATING COSTS

Sl.
No

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
/ 

R
e

fe
re

n
c

e
 

N
o

.a
n

d
 

D
a

te Brief Description of  
Procurement

Category
 Goods / 
Works / 

Services / 
Consultants 

/ Other

Method of 
Procurement

²

Estimated  Cost 
(US$) / in Lac Rs.

Contract 
Award Date

Contract Value Contract Completion date


