List of Contracts Awarded from July 1,2018 to June 30,2019.

(Please use separate sheets for Goods/Works/Non Consultant Services/Consultant Services/Others and include only those contracts that have not been prior reviewed by the Bank) - PLEASE DO NOT INCLUCE INCREMENTAL OPERATING COSTS

SI.		Brief Description of Procurement	Category Goods / Works / Services / Consultants / Other	Method of Procurement	Estimated Cost (US\$) / in Lac Rs.	Contract Award Date	Contract Value		Contract Completion date		Name of	Payments made till	
No							US\$	In Lac Rs.	As per contract	Actual	Contractor / Consultant	date (31.08.2019) (in lakhs)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	21 LS / 2018-2019 (Date:18.07.2018)	Rehabilitation and Modernisation of 11 Nos. of Tanks in Viralimalai Block and Taluk in Ponnaniyar Sub Basin in Pudukkottai District. (Package No:05 / TN IAMP (TN IAMWARM - II) / WRD / PON / WORKS / PHASE - I / 2017 - 2018)	Works	National Competitive Bidding (NCB)	245.00 (377039.09 US\$)	25.07.2018	359325.946	233.49	24.01.2020	-	M/s. Dharma Infra Tech, Illupur, Pudukkottai district.	92.03	Work in Progress
2	22 LS / 2018-2019 (Date:29.10.2018)	Rehabilitation and Modernisation of 7 Nos. of Tanks in Viralimalai Block of Illupur Taluk in Ponnaniyar Sub Basin in Pudukkottai District. (Package No:06 / TN IAMP (TN IAMWARM - II) / WRD / PON / WORKS / PHASE - I / 2017 - 2018)	Works	National Competitive Bidding (NCB)	160 .00 (246229.61US\$)	07.11.2018	234995.38	152.70	06.05.2020	-	Thiru. Karuppaiah, Alangudi, Pudukkottai district.	19.74	Work in Progress
3	01/IAMP/WRD/3RD PARTY/CONSLTNCY/RAF/16- 17 /	01/IAMP/WRD/3RD PARTY/CONSLTNCY/RAF/16-17 / Consultancy services for Construction Quality Management and Technical Supervision for Flood Affected 59 Tanks under 7 Sub Basins In Kancheepuram, Thiruvallur, Thiruvannamalai and Cuddalore Districts.	Consultancy Services	Direct (Single Source Selection)	64.00 (89,288.00)	14/08/2018	94465.00	61.38	13/03/2019	30/06/2019	M/s.WAPCOS Limited, Plot No.990, 50th Street, TVS Colony, Collector Nagar, Anna Nagar West Extension Chennai - 600	28.85	Extension of Time granted upto 30.06.2019 to carry out the service without any additional cost, based on the Extension of Time granted for the civil works by Chief Engineer,PWD,WRD, Chennai Region. Work completed on 30.06.2019. Completion Report has been submitted by M/s.WAPCOS Ltd. After getting the approval from the Approval Committee payment has to be made as per the agreement condition.
4	01 / TN IAMP / CONS/THIRD PARTY / SE(D) / 2017-18.	01 / TN IAMP / CONS/THIRD PARTY / SE(D) / 2017-18. Consultancy for Third Party Technical Examination of works of Tamilnadu Irrigated Agriculture Modernisation Project (TN IAMP).		Open - International	953.00 (1568627.00)	29/05/2019	2067269.93	1343.31	28/05/2026	-	M/s.WAPCOS Limited, Plot No.990, 50th Street, TVS Colony, Collector Nagar, Anna Nagar West Extension Chennai - 600		Agreement concluded on 29.05.2019. The work is in Progress. Inception report submitted by M/s.WAPCOS Ltd. After getting the approval from the Engineer-In-Chief, WRD level Approval Committee payment has to be made as per the agreement condition.